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When What

Tue, Jul 1, 2025  Graduation Application Enrollment and Payment

Mon, Jul 28, 2025  Enrollment for new non-degree seeking students 
(UGDL career), community members and special stu-
dent populations

Wed, Aug 13, 2025  Freshman/Transfer Orientation and Enrollment

Thu, Aug 14, 2025  Open enrollment for students who have not attended 
orientation

Sun, Aug 17, 2025  New Student Enrollment ends

Sun, Aug 17, 2025  Continuing Student Enrollment ends

Mon, Aug 18, 2025  First day of classes

Mon, Aug 18, 2025  First day of Late Enrollment

Mon, Aug 18, 2025  $150 late enrollment fee begins

Fri, Aug 22, 2025  Last day to add and change sections on-line

Fri, Aug 22, 2025  Last day to add/change sections without written per-
mission

Fri, Aug 22, 2025  Last day to enroll online

Fri, Aug 22, 2025  Last day 100% refund

Sat, Aug 23, 2025  First day 50% refund

Mon, Aug 25, 2025  Petition late enrollment begins (off-line), form available 
at student's school

Mon, Aug 25, 2025  Add/change of section with written permission begins 
(off-line)

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Labor Day Holiday - No classes

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  Last day to request a Petition to Late Enroll form (non 
TBA, full semester classes)

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  First Period Drop ends

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  Last day to withdraw/drop without a "W"

Tue, Sep 9, 2025  Second Period Drop begins

Mon, Sep 15, 2025  Last day to add or swap a class

Mon, Sep 15, 2025  Last day 50% refund

Mon, Sep 15, 2025  Census Day - 20th Day of classes

Mon, Sep 15, 2025  

https://agendahero.com/magic/p/ukansas-2025-2026


Last day petition late enrollment (non TBA, full semes-
ter classes)

Tue, Sep 16, 2025  0% refund begins

Tue, Sep 16, 2025  Start Credit/No Credit

Wed, Sep 17, 2025  Tuition Adjustment & Residency Application deadlines

Mon, Sep 29, 2025  Deadline Credit/No Credit

Sat, Oct 11, 2025  First Day of Fall Break

Tue, Oct 14, 2025  Last Day of Fall Break

Mon, Nov 3, 2025  Undergraduate Application for Graduation deadline

Mon, Nov 3, 2025  Law Application for Graduation deadline

Wed, Nov 12, 2025  Second Period Drop Ends

Wed, Nov 12, 2025  Last day to withdraw from a class or the University (full 
semester classes, excluding Law)

Wed, Nov 26, 2025  Thanksgiving Break First Day

Sun, Nov 30, 2025  Thanksgiving Break Last Day

Thu, Dec 4, 2025  Last day of classes

Fri, Dec 5, 2025  Stop Day

Fri, Dec 5, 2025  Grade Roster creation (excludes Law)

Mon, Dec 8, 2025  First day of Finals

Fri, Dec 12, 2025  Last Day of Finals

Fri, Dec 12, 2025  Graduate Application Deadline

Fri, Dec 19, 2025  Grade Submission Deadline

Sat, Dec 20, 2025  Collection of Non-Posted Grades Begins

Sat, Dec 20, 2025  Grade Roster Entry Access Shut Off

Fri, Jan 2, 2026  Law Grade Submission Deadline

Fri, Jan 9, 2026  Official Degree List Due

Fri, Jan 9, 2026  Course Completion Deadline

Sat, Jan 10, 2026  Collection of Non-Posted Law Grades Begins

Sat, Jan 10, 2026  Law Grade Roster Entry Access Shut Off

Wed, Jan 14, 2026  Undergraduate Orientation and Enrollment

Thu, Jan 15, 2026  Open Enrollment for Students Who Have Not Attended 
Orientation

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  Continuing Student Enrollment Ends

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  Martin Luther King Holiday



Mon, Jan 19, 2026  New Student Enrollment Ends

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  Degrees Post to Transcripts

Tue, Jan 20, 2026  First Day of Classes

Tue, Jan 20, 2026  First Day of Late Enrollment

Tue, Jan 20, 2026  $150 Late Enrollment Fee Begins

Mon, Jan 26, 2026  Last Day 100% Refund

Mon, Jan 26, 2026  Last Day to Add/Change Sections Without Written Per-
mission

Mon, Jan 26, 2026  Last Day to Add and Change Sections Online

Mon, Jan 26, 2026  Last Day to Enroll Online

Tue, Jan 27, 2026  First day 50% refund

Tue, Jan 27, 2026  Add/Change of Section with Written Permission Begins 
(Off-line)

Tue, Jan 27, 2026  Petition Late Enrollment Begins (Off-line) Form Avail-
able at Student's School

Mon, Feb 9, 2026  Last day to withdraw/drop without a "W"

Mon, Feb 9, 2026  Last day to request a Petition to Late Enroll form (non 
TBA, full semester classes)

Mon, Feb 9, 2026  First Period Drop ends

Tue, Feb 10, 2026  Second Period Drop begins

Mon, Feb 16, 2026  Census Day - 20th Day of classes

Mon, Feb 16, 2026  Last day petition late enrollment (non TBA, full semes-
ter classes)

Mon, Feb 16, 2026  Last day 50% refund

Mon, Feb 16, 2026  Last day to add or swap a class

Tue, Feb 17, 2026  Start Credit/No Credit

Tue, Feb 17, 2026  0% refund begins

Thu, Feb 19, 2026  Tuition Adjustment & Residency Application deadlines

Sun, Mar 1, 2026  Diplomas Available

Mon, Mar 2, 2026  Last day to submit Application for Graduation and as-
sure inclusion in the Commencement Program and July 
diploma delivery

Mon, Mar 2, 2026  Law Application for Graduation Deadline

Mon, Mar 2, 2026  Undergraduate Application for Graduation deadline

Mon, Mar 2, 2026  Deadline Credit/No Credit

Mon, Mar 16, 2026  First day of Spring Break



Sun, Mar 22, 2026  Last Day of Spring Break

Mon, Apr 20, 2026  Last day to withdraw from a class or the University (full 
semester classes, excluding Law)

Mon, Apr 20, 2026  Second Period Drop Ends

Fri, Apr 24, 2026  Law Grade Roster creation

Thu, May 7, 2026  Last day of classes

Thu, May 7, 2026  Grade Roster creation (excludes Law)

Fri, May 8, 2026  Stop Day

Mon, May 11, 2026  First day of Finals

Fri, May 15, 2026  Last day of Finals

Fri, May 15, 2026  Graduate Application for Graduation deadline

Sun, May 17, 2026  Commencement

Fri, May 22, 2026  Grade Submission deadline -- 11:59 p.m. (excludes 
Law)

Sat, May 23, 2026  Grade Roster Entry Access Shut Off (Excludes LAW)

Sat, May 23, 2026  Collection of Non-Posted Grades Begins (Excludes 
LAW)

Thu, May 28, 2026, 4:59 - 5:59 am  Law Grade Submission Deadline

Sat, May 30, 2026  Law Grade Roster Entry Access Shut Off

Fri, Jun 12, 2026  Official Degree List Due

Fri, Jun 12, 2026  Course Completion Deadline

Tue, Jun 23, 2026  Degrees Post to Transcripts

Mon, Aug 3, 2026  -
Grad-
ua-
tion

Diplomas Available
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